

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1409 of 2021**

UltraTech Cement Limited Petitioner.
-Versus-
Union of India & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha &
Mr. V. K. Dubey, Advocates
For the Respondents: Mr. Ankur Anand, A.C. to
Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

Order No.04

Date: 07.03.2022

Though the respondent-Railway vide order dated 11th February, 2022 was granted three weeks' time by way of last indulgence to file counter affidavit, the same has not yet been filed.

Mr. Ankur Anand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent- Railway prays for two weeks more time to file counter affidavit.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading "**For Admission**" after two weeks to enable the respondent-Railway to file counter affidavit subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid in favour of Advocate Clerks Association, High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)