

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(C) No. 1409 of 2021

-----  
Ultratech Cement Limited ..... Petitioner(s).  
Versus  
Union of India and Ors. ... Respondent(s)

-----  
CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC  
-----

08/ 07.05.2026 At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, this  
case is adjourned, to be listed in the next week.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

07<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
Anu/-